## Millikin University Department of Theatre and Dance becomes School of Theatre and Dance August 9, 2016



Millikin University's highly regarded Department of Theatre and Dance within the College of Fine Arts has been renamed the School of Theatre and Dance. The change takes effect starting August 2016.

The name change from Department to School not only highlights the national reputation of Theatre and Dance at Millikin but also asserts a new structure which will facilitate the continuing growth of the School of Theatre and Dance as it expands in terms of students, faculty, curriculum and degree programs. Millikin Provost Dr. Jeffery Aper noted, "The new structure will encourage greater collaboration from talented faculty connecting an increasingly wide range of academic programs in theatre and dance and encompassing student directed initiatives, entrepreneurial energies and new programs such as Arts Technology."

Read more